	м <b>РТО-1594</b> . 6-93)		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥	10113018	11 / / 1 ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !
	To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy the
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	:	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Hunt-Wesson, Inc.		Name: ConAgra Grocery Products Company
Adda 3.		es) attached? □ Yes ¾XNo □ Merger  ×⊠ Change of Name	Internal Address:
	A. Trademark Application No. 75/052, 435		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	Name and address of party to concerning document should	whom correspondence	tached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
!		whom correspondence be mailed: ephenson	6. Total number of applications and
	Name: Patrick C. St Internal Address: McGrath, North, Mull	whom correspondence be mailed: ephenson in & Kratz, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Concerning document should  Name: Patrick C. St  Internal Address: McGrath, North, Mull  Street Address: Sui 222 South 15th Street	whom correspondence be mailed: ephenson in & Kratz, P.C. te 1400 et	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
999 MT	Concerning document should  Name: Patrick C. St  Internal Address: McGrath, North, Mull  Street Address: Sui 222 South 15th Street  City: Omaha Sta	whom correspondence be mailed: ephenson in & Kratz, P.C. te 1400 et	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
999 MT	Concerning document should  Name: Patrick C. St  Internal Address: McGrath, North, Mull  Street Address: Sui 222 South 15th Stree  City: Omaha Sta  THAI1 00000181 75052435  Statement and signature.	whom correspondence be mailed: ephenson in & Kratz, P.C. te 1400 et Me: NE ZIP: 68102 DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
999 MT	Concerning document should  Name: Patrick C. St  Internal Address: McGrath, North, Mull  Street Address: Sui 222 South 15th Stree  City: Omaha Sta  THAI1 00000181 75052435  Statement and signature. 40.00 Control to the best of my knowledge in the statement and signature.	whom correspondence be mailed: ephenson  in & Kratz, P.C.  te 1400  t  MEZIP: 68102  DO NOT US  and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:01 AM 07/19/1999 991297275 - 0639821

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## **HUNT-WESSON, INC.**

Hunt-Wesson, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED, That the Board of Directors hereby declares it advisable and in the best interest of the Company that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of this Corporation shall be ConAgra Grocery Products Company.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Hunt-Wesson, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Raymond De Riggi, its President this 1999.

HUNT-WESSON, INC.

Raymond De Riggi, Parsident

# State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HUNT-WESSON, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HUNT-WESSON, INC." TO "CONAGRA GROCERY PRODUCTS COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1999, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0639821 8100

991297275

AUTHENTICATION:

9874484

DATE:

07-20-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001950 FRAME: 0012